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Annex to LCQ 6

Breakdown of cases involving taxis / taxi drivers and public light buses / public light bus drivers in 2004 to 2006

(1) Cases involving taxis or taxi drivers
	
	2004
	2005
	2006

	Offences
	No. of
cases
reported
	No. of cases
detected
(% of number of reported cases)
	No. of triad- related cases
(% of number of reported cases)
	No. of persons
prosecuted (1)
	No. of
cases
reported
	No. of cases detected  (% of number of reported cases)
	No. of triad- related cases
(% of number of reported cases)
	No. of persons
prosecuted (1)
	No. of
cases
reported
	No. of cases detected
(% of number of reported cases)
	No. of triad- related cases
(% of number of reported cases)
	No. of persons
prosecuted (1) (2)

	Robbery
	55
	24
(43.6%)
	-
	21
	31
	13
(41.9%)
	-
	12
	36
	22
(61.1%)
	1
(2.8%)
	22(3)

	Wounding &
Serious Assault
	11
	7
(63.6%)
	1
(9.1%)
	4
	16
	12
(75%)
	-
	6
	13
	11
(84.6%)
	-
	7

	Criminal Intimidation
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2
	2
(100%)
	-
	-

	Criminal

Damage
	4
	3
(75%)
	-
	2
	8
	4
(50%)
	-
	2
	1
	1
(100%)
	-
	1

	Blackmail
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Total
	71
	34
(47.9%)
	1
(1.4%)
	27
	55
	29
(52.7%)
	-
	20
	52
	36
(69.2%)
	1
(1.9%)
	30


(2)
Cases involving public light buses or public light bus drivers

	
	2004
	2005
	2006

	Offences
	No. of
cases
reported
	No. of cases
detected
(% of number of reported cases)
	No. of triad- related cases
(% of number of reported cases)
	No. of persons
prosecuted (1)
	No. of
cases
reported
	No. of cases detected  (% of number of reported cases)
	No. of triad- related cases
(% of number of reported cases)
	No. of persons
prosecuted (1)
	No. of
cases
reported
	No. of cases detected
(% of number of reported cases)
	No. of triad- related cases
(% of number of reported cases)
	No. of persons
prosecuted (1) (2)

	Robbery
	2
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Wounding &
Serious Assault
	7
	5
(71.4%)
	3
(42.9%)
	2
	8
	5
(62.5%)
	1
(12.5%)
	-
	9
	2
(22.2%)
	-
	2

	Criminal Intimidation
	1
	1
(100%)
	-
	1
	1
	-
	-
	-
	4
	3
(75%)
	-
	4

	Criminal

Damage
	2
	2
(100%)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2
	1
(50%)
	-
	-

	Blackmail
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Total
	12
	8
(66.7%)
	3
(25%)
	3
	9
	5
(55.6%)
	1
(11.1%)
	-
	15
	6
(40%)
	-
	6


Footnote:

(1) Breakdown according to the year of arrest and the crime for which the arrest was made; the actual prosecution might be conducted in subsequent years, and the crime for which the person concerned was prosecuted might be different from the crime for which the arrest was made.

(2) The prosecution figures for 2006 are provisional figures.

(3) Among which the charge of one defendant involved triad activities.
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